

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Misc Suspension Of Sentence Application (Appeal)
No. 1237/2024

Sudhir Choudhary Son Of Ganeshlal

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Anirudh Tyagi
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. B.L. Nasuna, Dy.Ga

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK KUMAR JAIN

Order

02/08/2024

Learned Public Prosecutor has submitted custody certificate and same is taken on record. A report has been received from SHO, Malpura Gate, Jaipur. Learned Public Prosecutor is directed to inform complainant about filing of appeal by next date of hearing.

Office is directed to procure record by next date of hearing.

List on 28.08.2024.

(ASHOK KUMAR JAIN),J