

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Misc Suspension Of Sentence Application (Appeal)
No. 1237/2024

Sudhir Choudhary Son Of Ganeshlal
-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Ms. Renu Kanwar Chauhan for Mr. Sunil Tyagi
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Vijay Singh Yadav, PP

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK KUMAR JAIN

Order

29/08/2024

1. Learned counsel for applicant requests for time.
2. Office is directed to reflect the name of Mr. Umar Farooq as counsel for respondent-complainant.
3. List this matter in the month of October, 2024.

(ASHOK KUMAR JAIN),J