

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Misc Suspension Of Sentence Application No.
1237/2024

in

SB Criminal Appeal No. 1269/2024

Sudhir Choudhary Son Of Ganeshlal

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Saurabh Vaishnav
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Vivek Choudhary, Dy.G.A.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BHUWAN GOYAL

Order

04/11/2025

Learned counsel for the applicant does not want to press the application (IA No. 1/2025) filed for early listing of the case.

The application (IA No. 1/2025) is dismissed as not pressed.

List after six weeks.

(BHUWAN GOYAL),J